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C. DATA FO! mAl LIGE TAE

COMPLETE THI5 SECTION FOR PUNCHED CARDS OR TAFE, MAGHETIC TAPE, OR DISC SUBMISSIONS,

.L.|5T REZORD TYPES CONTAINED IM THE TRAMGMITTAL QF YOUR FILE
GIVE METHOD OF IDENTIFYING EACH RECORD TYPE 1

Five distinet record types: (1) Vile Header; (2) Station Header: (3)

Species Type; (U) Individual; and (5) supplementary Lesion differentiated
by byte 10.

%, GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FILE ORGANIZATION

One physical file with five file identifiers (TRE9PSthru TREOES)
serted by station number and record type within each station. .

3. ATTHIBUTES AS EXPRESSED IN | PL=1 [ laLsaL [ JeosoL
1
=

=
_'{.L?DHTHAN LAHGUAGE

4, RESFPONSIBLE COMPUTER SPECIALIST:

MAME AND PHOME HUMBER

Pete Topoly L="T5(5
ADORESS J'-J:i}l'p:l Branch D752 B

COMPLETE THISSECTION IF BATA ARE ON MAGMNETIC TAFE
5. RECORDING MODE 2= 9. LENGTH OF INTER-
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C. DATA FORMAT USER TAPE
COMPLETE THI5 SECTION FOR PUNCHED CARDS OR TAPE, MAGNETIC TAPE, OR DISC SUBMISSIONS.

LIST RECORD TYFES CONTAINED IN THE TRANSMITTAL OF ¥YOUR FILE
GIVE METHOD OF IDENTIFYING EACH RECORD TYPE

Five distinct record types: (1) File Header; (2) Station Headery; (3)
Species Type; (%) Individusl; and (5) supplementary Lesion differentiated
by byte 10.

2, GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FILE ORGANIZATION

One physical file with fiwve file identifiers (TREZE5thru TRAOED )
sorted by station number and record type within each station.

. ATTRIBUTES AS EXPRESSED IN || PL-1 [ laLsoL [ ]cosoL

“xlrortRan [ LANGUAGE

. AESPONSIBLE COMPUTER SPECIALIST:

Pete Topoly L-T5@5
NAME AND PHONE NUMBER ___
ADDRESS D5FET Branch D752

COMPLETE THIS SECTION IF DATA ARE ON MAGHNETIC TAPE

. HECDRDING MODE _ 9. LENGTH OF INTER-
[ lece [ Jemary RECORD GAP [IF KNOWN! 10| 3/4 INCH
I:l.ﬁsﬂll EEECDIE D

10, END OF FILE MARK ;

1 XloeTaL 17

. NUMBER OF TRACKS

{CHANNELS) |:| SEVEN Ij

; i1. PASTE-ON-PAPER LABEL DESCRIPTION (INCLUDE
[yl mine ORIGINATOR NAME AND SOME LAY SPECIFICATIONS

OF DATA TYPE, VOLUME NUMBER)

]

—re VOL=SER=@i#f1625 LABEL=(1,8L)
[ Jesn DSN = TRAgPS
[X] even

. DENSITY _‘—'HECLZ'E‘Q,
[ 200 et ] 1e00 se BLKEIZE=4800
| 555 me 12. FHYSICAL BLOCK LENGTH IN BYTES
= LBga
[ leoo ari

13. LENGTH OF BYTES IN BITS
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File Type 013 Data Structure

The PI has included redundant data records (record 3s converted to
7s) for most stations. One record contains total weights and numbers
for one species (sex field is blank). Supplementary records contain
the number for each sex and any disease data - weight for the subsamples
by sex are not included. Not all records with weights and numbers have
subsets by sex. Counts of the subsamples when added together should
equal the total count for each species. The number examined also may
be a subset of the total number collected for each species, particularly
when the total number is large. In these cases, the number determination
generally is based on a prorate of the subsample (code of 2) rather than
exact count (code of 1.

Jim Audet



o1
b2
03

10
11
12
13
1h

30
3
32

33

WA
Lo
50

E |
.

52
53
Sl
5o
56
27
8
59
60
61
[
03
al
65
6
67
(1!
69
TO
T1

T3

15
T6
17
78
79

File 023 Bottom Type Code

Mud
Green mud
Grey mud and sand

Grey mud

Grey clay

Mud and elay

Grey mud and clsy
Mud, clay, and sand

Green mud and sand

Mud and sand

Mud and eclay-pipes (worm tubes)
Creen mud -— bleck sand

Green suand and mud

Grey sand and worm tubes
Green sand

Sandy

Grey sand

Green sand end elay
Bleck sand

Grey gand, mud, grevel
Green sand, mud, stones
Green sund, mud, gravel
Green sand, gravel or pebbles
Gravel snd sand

Rock and mud

Gravel and mud

+ Hooky

Gravel

Gravel and shell

locky and pravel

Green sand and shell
Stones and send
Slones

Gtones and pgravel

Hard clay with sand and muc
Cley and rock

Hard clay

Hard clay =and rock
Hnrd

Hock and proy mud
Gravel and grey mud
Blue—grey mud and sand
Rock, green sand

Blue mud



43
Bl
85
85

Qo
21
95

Corsl and grey mud

Coral, green sand

Coral, gravel and grey mud
Coral and stones

Shells, rocks
Shells; grey mud and sand
Boulders



i3

50
21
52
53
5l

&0
&l

62
70

8o
81

50
91
93
9k

File 023 Gear Type Codes

Purse seines, riangnets, etc.
Purse seine with power block
Lampara

Beach Seine

Gillnets
Drift gilipet
Towed gillnet
Set gillnet

Bottom trawls
Otter trawl
Pair trawl
Danish seine
Beam trawl
Shrimp trawl

Midwater trawls
isaacs-Kidd trawl
Bonpgo Het

Herring trawl

Surface trawls

Towret

Two—vessel operated townel
cingle—vessel coperated bownet
Plankton-larvae net

Pelagic longline
Surface longline
Midwater longline

lottomselt longline

setnets, reefl nets, traps
Trammel net

Trolls, handlines, 2tc.
Trell

Handlines

ODipnets, hand-held
LiTtnels




Qo

01

30

23
24

Lp

FPile 023 Botton Trawl Genr Code

Modified eastern trawl with Sh' Tootrope and T70' headrope;
5 1/2" mesh (#42) in wings and body, 3 1/2" mesh (#60) in
intermediate, and 3 1/2" mesh (#96) 4in codend; 21 floats
(8" dism.) on headrope; chain and rubber discs on footrope.

Same as U0 but no chain on footrope

Modified eastern trawl with 111' Toatrope; 5 1/2" mesh web in
wings and body, 3 1/h " web in intermediate, and 3" mesh web
in codend; 21 floets — 18 of 8" diam. snd 3 of 10" diam.

Same as (05 but with roller gear,

Norwepian travl,

Beme =z 10 bubt with roller gear.

40O mesh esstern fish trawl with 94' footrope and T1' headrope;
Y" mesh (#36) in wings, square and belly, 3 1/2 " mesh (#é&0)
in intermediate, gnd 3 1/2" mesh (#96) in codend, 11 to 15

{deep-sea) floats (8" diem.) on headrope.

Mark II (modified) universal trawl with alyr footrope and 94!
headrope; 5 1/2" (#36) mesh in wings and forward sections,
2 1/2" {#36) mesh in efter sections, 3 1/2" (#96) mesh in
codend; 31 floats {8" diam) on headrope.

Same: as 20 buob with 21 floets.

Seame as 20 but with 21 floats and roller gear.

Same as 20 but with 36 floats and roller geer.

2/3 secale Cobb pelagic trawl, 2" size multifilament web (#18)

in bedy and 2" size multifilament web (#60) in codend, 41
Tloats.



blank

Ehan s R

Length CoGe

no information

tip of snout to fork of tail

mideye to fork of tail

tip of snout to hypural plate

mideye to hypural plate

total length (extremity to extremity)
snout to second dersal (ratfish...)
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bex Code

blank — No information
0 = Indetermineble
1l = Male

2 — Female



File Gl3 Lesion Location Code

119

[

This is & twoe byte code; the Pirst byte iudicoates the organ alTected; the
second byte indicates the location of the lesion

Cyjran Byte

i Body surlace
B - Dorsal tin (anterior)
C -~ Dorsal fin (posterior)
D~ Anal fin (antericr)
E - pnal Pin (posterier)
i Pectorasl fin
i Pelvie {in
I Caudal fin
1 Heart
J Liver
.8 Spleen
L — Kiduey
M Gill filemenls
q Intestine
18! FPoeudobranch
F - Anus/rectum
] Upereulum
I Head
& Tsthmuas
= Lips
I - Escphogus
v Eye
W FPancreas
X Pylorie caepcae
¥ Dvary
& Testes
T

Location Byte

O o=l Ohaal L PO
1

i
i
I

Right/hlind
= RighL/Blind
— Hipght/blind
- Ripht/Blind
Riphl /Blind
= Right/blind
= Right/vlind
H — Right/tlind
I - Right/hlind

o s 1 > G v s M v |
|

- Left/eyed antercdorsal bedy surface
- Left/eyed anteromedial body surface

i~

~ Left/eyed anterovenbral bedy surface
- Left/cyed middorsal body surface
Left/eyed medial beody surface

- Left/eyed midventral body surface

~ Left/eyed posterodorsal body surtace
- Left/eyed posteromedial body surface
~ Left/eyed posteroventral body surface

anterodorsal body surface
anteromedial body surface
anteroventral beody surface
middorsal body surface
medial body surface
midventral hodyr surface
posterodorsal body surface
pesleromedial body surface
posterovenlral body surface

J - Anterodorsal body surface - both sides

K - Anteroventral body surface - both sides
L - Posterovorsal body surface - both sides
M ~ Posteroventral body surface < both sides

0 - Lett side
) = RBight side

P - fBoth sides
— Caudal

T e |

e

——y

—y

|y

o G
-

T o R T Rl



LOCAT IO COLE - BODY SUHKMACE — SCHEMATIC

LEFT/EYED

wan?

BOIY SURFACLH/TING - BOTH STDES
T

| e it |

| SRSt e il e

Sl | |
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File 013 Disease Code

no information

Hormal control

Lpidermal papilloma
Prseudobranchial tumors
Iymphocystis

Skin Wleeration

Fin erosion

Liver disesse

Large red pill parasite
Severe internal parasitism
Hisrellaneous

Gmall white gill pargsite
Hecrotic gill disesse
White eysis in musele
Legech inside operculum



blank
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File 013 Pipmentation Code

- no informatlon
- Normal
- Darker than normal

= Lighter than normal



File 013 General Health Code

blank -

ne informstion

Hormal appesring

k=

mecisted



